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Job Number: 19/0391

Record No.: CC-0003

CHANGE IN CONTRACT

Harris County Flood Control District

Contractor: SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION TX LLC Date: 4/14/2021
Address: 4722 Oakshire Drive PO Number: P0000000851

Houston, TX PS Fund:

PS Activity:

Project Name: General Repairs in the White Oak Bayou Watershed
Project ID: Z100-00-00-X297

Contractor: In connection with your contract dated 2/11/2020, for construction of the above mentioned job, the work or material outlined below was not comprehended in 
the original contract, or the following deduction is desired. When this order has been properly filled in, and approved, please proceed to do this work in accordance with 
the alterations set out below:

Description of Change Desired

The purpose of this change in contract is to reallocate quantity of contract items between sites to cover final actual quantities expended at each site 
and to address unforeseen conditions repairing a buried outfall pipe and riprapping an eroded slope encountered at the E101-00-00-X036 desilt site.

Change is for net $0 and adds 81 days to the Contract.

81 days are needed due to CC-02 approval taking longer than expected over the Christmas Holidays.  Final approval of CC-02 did not occur until 
February and the contractor chose to wait to start the added site until the change order was fully approved.  All other work on the contract was 
completed in November, so additional time was needed to bridge the gap while the contract was on hold awaiting approval of the added site. 

Estimate of Cost

Change 
Type

Pay Item 
ID

Pay Item Name Unit Quantity Unit Price Amount

Decrease

 Decrease 02120-02 DEBRIS AND TRASH REMOVAL AND 
DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL

CY -50.00 10.00 -500.00 

 Decrease 02120-02 DEBRIS AND TRASH REMOVAL AND 
DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL

CY -50.00 10.00 -500.00 

 Decrease 02269-01 TRENCH SHORING SYSTEM,5 TO 20 FEET LF -1.50 10.00 -15.00 
 Decrease 02322-01 FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL CY -100.00 39.00 -3,900.00 
 Decrease 02921-16 ANCHORED SODDING SY -316.75 4.00 -1,267.00 
 Decrease 02315-21 EXCAVATION & REMOVAL,

DRAINAGE/DRYING AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL
CY -280.38 50.00 -14,019.20 

Subtotal -20,201.20

Increase
Increase 02120-02 DEBRIS AND TRASH REMOVAL AND 

DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL
CY 100.00 10.00 1,000.00 

Increase 02269-01 TRENCH SHORING SYSTEM,5 TO 20 FEET LF 1.50 10.00 15.00 
Increase 02315-03 EXCAVATION & FILL (ON-SITE MATERIAL) CY 206.02 20.00 4,120.40 
Increase 02322-01 FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL CY 100.00 39.00 3,900.00 
Increase 02921-16 ANCHORED SODDING SY 31.05 4.00 124.20 
Increase 02921-16 ANCHORED SODDING SY 23.53 4.00 94.12 
Increase 02200-13 SITE PREPARATION & RESTORATION, 

INCLUDING CLEARING & GRUBBING, CARE 
AND CONTROL OF WATER AND 

EA 0.17 25,000.00 4,260.00 
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ADJUSTMENT OF YARD DRAINS

Subtotal 13,513.72

Addition
Addition 02120-04 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF ALL PIPE LF 30.00 15.00 450.00 
Addition 02378-22 RIPRAP,GRADATION NO. 1 TON 64.86 80.00 5,188.80 
Addition 02921-16 ANCHORED SODDING SY 262.17 4.00 1,048.68 

Subtotal 6,687.48

Changes in Calendar days: 81
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TOTAL ADDED TO CONTRACT: 20,201.20

TOTAL DEDUCTED FROM CONTRACT: -20,201.20

NET CHANGE: 0.00

If applicable, the Auditor's certification is made when the purchase order 
is amended in the system.

Approved:

Print Name:

Project Manager

Basis and Work Agreeable to Us. Approved:

Print Name:

Contractor: SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION TX LLC HCFCD, Executive Director

Signed:

For the Contractor

Print Name: Authorized in Minutes Of: 
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Angel Toumajian

Gene Rushing

Russell A Poppe




